
Delgado Community College (7-7) -vs- Southwest Mississippi Community College 
3/6/2026 at Summit, MS

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Brandon Kragle (1-1)
Loss: Rhyson Carroway ()
Save: Chase Williamson (2)
HBP: Chase Williamson, Rhyson Carroway, Tamarrian "Tee" Robinson
PB: Sam Tumminello (1)
 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time:    
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Delgado Community College 1 0 2 0 0 3 0 6 7 1
Southwest Mississippi Community College 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 4 4 0

Delgado Community College 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Gavin Kennedy cf 3 1 0 0 1 1 0
Everett Denny rf 4 1 2 0 0 1 0
Riley Rowell dh 2 0 0 1 1 1 0
Dominick Letort 1b 3 0 1 2 1 0 0
Jack Marcantel lf 3 1 1 0 0 2 2
Lenny Cline c 2 1 0 0 1 2 2
Sebastian Rhoades ss 3 1 1 1 1 2 3
Joe Monaghan 2b 3 1 1 1 1 1 3
Brody Smith 3b 3 0 1 0 1 2 0
    Ruben Ramirez lf 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
Brandon Kragle p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Chase Williamson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 6 7 5 7 13 11

2B: Jack Marcantel (1)
3B: Everett Denny (1)
SB: Sebastian Rhoades (1); Brody Smith (1)
HBP: Riley Rowell (1); Jack Marcantel (1)
E: Sebastian Rhoades (1)

Southwest Mississippi Community College 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Tanner Moore rf 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
J. D. Hidalgo 3b 3 1 2 0 0 1 0
Justin Domiano dh 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Drew Swan 1b 1 1 0 0 2 0 0
Luke Simmons 2b 2 1 1 2 0 0 0
Sam Tumminello c 2 0 0 1 0 0 1
Cameron Bolden ss 2 0 0 0 1 1 2
Jonathan Miller lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Drew Nelson ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Tristain Haynes cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Rhyson Carroway p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Andrew Hoff p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brian Hankinson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tamarrian "Tee" Robinson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 4 4 3 3 5 3

2B: J. D. Hidalgo (1); Justin Domiano (1)
SH: Luke Simmons (1)
SB: Luke Simmons (1)
CS: J. D. Hidalgo (1)
HBP: Sam Tumminello (1)

Delgado Community College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Brandon Kragle (W, 1-1) 5.0 4 4 3 3 3 1 0 0 0 17 21 2 8 –
Chase Williamson (S, 2) 2.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 6 7 2 2 –
Totals 4 4 3 3 5 1 0 1 0 23 28 4 10

Southwest Mississippi Community College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Rhyson Carroway (L, ) 3.0 6 3 3 3 5 1 0 1 0 14 18 2 1 –
Andrew Hoff 2.1 0 3 3 3 3 2 0 0 0 7 10 1 3 –
Brian Hankinson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Tamarrian "Tee" Robinson 1.2 1 0 0 1 5 1 0 1 0 6 8 0 0 –
Totals 7 6 6 7 13 4 0 2 0 27 36 3 4



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Delgado Community College - Top of 1st DEL SOU
Gavin Kennedy struck out (0-0). 0 0
Everett Denny tripled (0-0). 0 0
Riley Rowell walked (0-0); Everett Denny scored on a passed ball. 1 0
Dominick Letort walked (0-0); Riley Rowell advanced to second. 1 0
Jack Marcantel hit by pitch (0-0); Dominick Letort advanced to second; Riley Rowell advanced to third. 1 0
Sebastian Rhoades struck out (0-0). 1 0
Joe Monaghan reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Jack Marcantel out at second 2b to ss. 1 0

Southwest Mississippi Community College - Bottom of 1st DEL SOU
Tanner Moore struck out (0-0). 1 0
J. D. Hidalgo doubled (0-0). 1 0
J. D. Hidalgo out at third c to 3b, caught stealing. 1 0
Justin Domiano flied out to cf (0-0). 1 0

Delgado Community College - Top of 2nd DEL SOU
Brody Smith singled (0-0). 1 0
Brody Smith stole second. 1 0
Lenny Cline struck out (0-0). 1 0
Gavin Kennedy flied out to rf (0-0). 1 0
Everett Denny singled (0-0); Brody Smith advanced to third, out at home rf to c. 1 0

Southwest Mississippi Community College - Bottom of 2nd DEL SOU
Drew Swan walked (0-0). 1 0
Luke Simmons grounded out to p, SAC (0-0); Drew Swan advanced to second. 1 0
Sam Tumminello grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 1 0
Cameron Bolden walked (0-0); Drew Swan advanced to third, out at home c to 3b. 1 0

Delgado Community College - Top of 3rd DEL SOU
Riley Rowell struck out (0-0). 1 0
Dominick Letort flied out to cf (0-0). 1 0
Jack Marcantel doubled (0-0). 1 0
Sebastian Rhoades singled, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (0-0); Jack Marcantel scored. 2 0
Joe Monaghan singled, RBI (0-0); Sebastian Rhoades scored. 3 0
Brody Smith walked (0-0); Joe Monaghan advanced to second. 3 0
Brody Smith advanced to second on a wild pitch; Joe Monaghan advanced to third on a wild pitch. 3 0
Lenny Cline struck out (0-0). 3 0

Southwest Mississippi Community College - Bottom of 3rd DEL SOU
Jonathan Miller grounded out to 2b (0-0). 3 0
Tristain Haynes grounded out to ss (0-0). 3 0
Tanner Moore flied out to 1b (0-0). 3 0

Delgado Community College - Top of 4th DEL SOU
Andrew Hoff to p for Rhyson Carroway. 3 0
Gavin Kennedy flied out to cf (0-0). 3 0
Everett Denny out at first 1b to p (0-0). 3 0
Riley Rowell grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 3 0

Southwest Mississippi Community College - Bottom of 4th DEL SOU



J. D. Hidalgo singled (0-0). 3 0
Justin Domiano reached first on an error by ss (0-0); J. D. Hidalgo advanced to third. 3 0
Drew Swan walked (0-0); Justin Domiano advanced to second. 3 0
Luke Simmons singled, 2 RBI (0-0); Drew Swan advanced to third; Justin Domiano scored, unearned; J. D.
Hidalgo scored. 3 2
Luke Simmons stole second. 3 2
Luke Simmons advanced to third on a wild pitch; Drew Swan scored on a wild pitch. 3 3
Sam Tumminello grounded out to 2b, RBI (0-0); Luke Simmons scored. 3 4
Cameron Bolden grounded out to 3b (0-0). 3 4
Jonathan Miller struck out (0-0). 3 4

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Delgado Community College - Top of 5th DEL SOU
Dominick Letort out at first 1b to p (0-0). 3 4
Jack Marcantel struck out (0-0). 3 4
Sebastian Rhoades struck out swinging (0-0). 3 4

Southwest Mississippi Community College - Bottom of 5th DEL SOU
Tristain Haynes grounded out to 3b (0-0). 3 4
Tanner Moore grounded out to 3b (0-0). 3 4
J. D. Hidalgo struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (0-0). 3 4

Delgado Community College - Top of 6th DEL SOU
Joe Monaghan walked (0-0). 3 4
Joe Monaghan advanced to second on a wild pitch. 3 4
Joe Monaghan advanced to third on a wild pitch. 3 4
Brody Smith struck out (0-0). 3 4
Lenny Cline walked (0-0). 3 4
Gavin Kennedy walked (0-0); Lenny Cline advanced to second. 3 4
Brian Hankinson to p for Andrew Hoff. 3 4
Tamarrian "Tee" Robinson to p for Brian Hankinson. 3 4
Everett Denny struck out (0-0). 3 4
Riley Rowell hit by pitch, RBI (0-0); Gavin Kennedy advanced to second; Lenny Cline advanced to third; Joe
Monaghan scored. 4 4
Dominick Letort singled, 2 RBI (0-0); Riley Rowell advanced to second; Gavin Kennedy scored; Lenny Cline
scored. 6 4
Jack Marcantel struck out swinging (0-0). 6 4

Southwest Mississippi Community College - Bottom of 6th DEL SOU
Justin Domiano doubled (0-0). 6 4
Chase Williamson to p for Brandon Kragle. 6 4
Drew Swan flied out to cf (0-0). 6 4
Luke Simmons grounded out to ss (0-0); Justin Domiano advanced to third. 6 4
Sam Tumminello hit by pitch (0-0). 6 4
Cameron Bolden struck out (0-0). 6 4

Delgado Community College - Top of 7th DEL SOU
Sebastian Rhoades walked (0-0). 6 4
Sebastian Rhoades stole second. 6 4
Sebastian Rhoades advanced to third on a wild pitch. 6 4
Joe Monaghan struck out swinging (0-0). 6 4
Brody Smith struck out (0-0). 6 4
Ruben Ramirez pinch hit for Lenny Cline. 6 4
Ruben Ramirez struck out swinging (0-0). 6 4

Southwest Mississippi Community College - Bottom of 7th DEL SOU



Lenny Cline to c for Jack Marcantel. 6 4
Ruben Ramirez to lf. 6 4
Drew Nelson pinch hit for Jonathan Miller. 6 4
Drew Nelson struck out (0-0). 6 4
Tristain Haynes grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 6 4
Tanner Moore flied out to rf (0-0). 6 4

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 


